has been published on such website. The Link of the same is given below: 

http://www.opchainsltd.com. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE: 

There is no change in the Authorized and Paid-up Share Capital of the company during the year. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.7,25,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore and Twenty- 

Five Lakhs only) divided into 72,50,000 (Seventy-Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand) equity shares of 

Rs.10/- each. 

The Issued & Paid-up share capital of the Company is Rs. 6,85,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore and 

Eighty-Five Lakhs only) divided into 68,50,000 (Sixty-Eight Lakhs Fifty Thousand) equity shares of 

Rs. 10/- each. 

STATE OF AFFAIRS: 

The Company is engaged in the business of Trading of precious and non-precious metals. There has 

been no change in the business of the Company during the financial year ended 31st March, 2022.